

SB0182/320112/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 182
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “a certain term” and substitute “certain terms”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 3, strike “OR PLUGGED”.

On page 5, in line 2, after “DWELLING” insert “AS FOLLOWS:”

(1) OUTSIDE AND IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA; AND

(2) ON EVERY LEVEL OF THE UNIT, INCLUDING THE BASEMENT.”;

and strike in their entirety lines 6 through 8, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, after line 21, insert:

“(H) “SLEEPING AREA” HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 9-101 OF THIS ARTICLE.”.